RESOLUTION NO. 199-2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS TO PURCHASE KEYVALET SOFTWARE, HARDWARE AND INSTALLATION SERVICES THROUGH SOURCEWELL COOPERATIVE CONTRACT #022217 ORDER # Q-07929-3

WHEREAS, City of Abilene's Fleet Services Division has a need for motorpool software, hardware and installation services; and

WHEREAS, City of Abilene budgeted this purchase for Fiscal Year 2021; and

WHEREAS, City of Abilene received pricing to purchase motorpool software, hardware and installation services using Sourcewell Co-Op Contract #022217 Order # Q-07929-3 for the software, hardware and installation services; and

WHEREAS, The software, hardware and installation services are to be KeyValet; and WHEREAS, AssetWorks is the Sourcewell approved yendor for KeyValet program.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

PART 1: That the City Council approves this purchase from AssetWorks in the amount of Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Eight Dollars and Fourteen Cents (\$50,948.14) for KeyValet Software, Hardware and Installation Services.

PART 2: That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after passage

ADOPTED this 3 rd day November, 2022		
ATTEST:		
Shawna Atkinson, City Secretary	Anthony Williams, Mayor	
	APPROVED:	

Stanley Smith, City Attorney

NOTICO NOTIFICATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART